ff'\

34-639 (oldstyle) BLADE GUARD and

A 34-885 (oldstyle) UNIGUARD 422:04-655-0015
Al Dﬁp!y-TA FOR 10" UNISAWS Rovised 3.31.62
30

N
0N
>»n .
BB
\ - ‘-’;";

" \—ss

EARLY MODELS ONLY

——Rear Trunnion

34-639 BLADE GUARD

904-01-010~1620

422-03-072-0001

422-04-314-0017
902-03-013-1063

5/16" Flat Washer

Plate

Bracket Assembly, Incl:
Tinnerman Nut (Early Models Only)

*

o

NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

(Early Models Only)

19 '
20
REPLACEMENT PARTS
REF, REF. :
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

* 1086935 Splitter & Guard Assy, Const of: 27 901-03-000-0762 5/16-18 X 5/8" Hex Héad Cap Screw

1 1086388 Push Nut Cap 30 901-01-060-0608 5/16-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd Cap. Scr

2 1087811 Pin (Early Models Only)

3 1086334 See-Thru Guard 31 904-02-010-1703 5/16" Lockwasher (Early Models Only)

4 422-16-047-0001 Kickback Fingers 32 904-01-010-1604 5/16" Flat Washer (Early Models Only)

5 1086353 Spring 33 501-01-060-0608 5-16-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd Cap Scr

6 422-16-071-0002 Pin (Early Models Only)

7 1086337 Pivot Bracket 34 904-01-010-1604 5/16" Flat Washer

8 1086387 Push Nut 35 422-06-014-0018 Bracket (Early Models Only)

9 905-01-010-6729 5/32 x 11/16" Roll Pin *36 422-04-014-0018 Bracket (Early Models Only)
10 1086911 Splitter w/Bushing *37 422-04-014-0019 5/16-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd Cap Scr
11 901-03-010-0762 5/16-18 x 5/8" Socket Head Cap Screw (Early Models Only)

12 904-01-010-1620 5/16" Flat Washer 38 422-04-089~5003 Shaft (Early Models Only)

13 901-03-010-0771 5/16-18 x 7/8" Socket Hd Cap Screw 39 901-01-060-0606 5/16-16 x 5/8" Hex Hd Cap Scr
14 904-02-010-1703 5/16" Lockwasher (Early Models Only)

15 422-04-014-0028 Bracket 40 422-03-072-0001 Plate (Early Models Only)
16 202-02-040-1303 5/16~-18 Sguare Nut 41 422-04-314-0017 Bracket (Early Models Only,
17 422-04-014-0029 Bracket See Service Note A)

18 422-04-089-0003 Shaft 42 901-01-060-0622 1/4-20 x 2" Hex Hd Cap Ser
19 902-01-020-1226 5/8-18 Hex Nut (Early Models Only)

20 904-03-020-1751 5/8" Lockwasher 43 904~-01-010-1603 174" Flat Washer

21 901-01-060-0649 5/16-18 x 1" Hex Head Cap Screw 44 901-01-060-0603 1/4-20 x 7/8" Hex Hd Cap Scr
22

23

24

25

26

26A

904~01~010-1620
904-02-010-1703

5/16" Flat Washer
5/16" Lockwasher

SERVICE NOTES:

A - Early bracket was die cast, current bracket is sheet metal.

CS-4K-1

37 (2)



REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF . REF.

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

50 901-01-060-0675 7/16-20 x 3" Hex Head Cap Screw * 422-04-314-0015 Splitter Complete, Const. of:

51 904-02-010-1716 7/16" Lockwasher 68 422-04-386-0001 Splitter

52 422-04-014-5007 Bracket 69 905-01-010-6711 1/8 x 3/8" Roll Pin

53 961-01-010-7483 £nd Plug 70 422-04-014-0002 Bracket

54 £22-04~412-0001 Clamp Screw 71 422-04-112-0001 Screw

55 422-04-388-0002 Stop Assembly, Incl: 72 904-03-030-1656 5/16" External Tooth Lockwasher

56 901-04~150-0205 5/16-18 x 1/4" Hex Soc Set Screw 73 902-01-010-1300 5/16-18 Hex Nut

57 422~04-089-0001 Support Arm 74 901-03-043-1191 5/16-18 x 1/2" Button Head Socket Screw
* 422-04-354-0001 Guard Assembly, Const of: 75 901-04~190-0201 5/16-18 x 5/16" Hex Socket Set Screw
58 422-04-071~-0003 Pin 76 928-01-041-8851 Spring

59 422-04-014~0001 Bracket 77 921-01-010-0028 174" Dia. Steel Ball

60 901-04-150-0235 #10-24 x 3/8" Special Set Screw 78 422-04-072-0002 Clamp Plate

61 422-04-054-0002 Aluminum Guard 79 905-01-010-2703 1/8 x 1/2" Roll Pin
* 422-04-354-0002 Guard Assembly, Const of: 80 901-02-050-0715 1/4-20 x 1/2" Fillister Head Screw
62 422-04-054-0004 Transparent Guard 8l 904-03-060-1665 1/4" External Tooth Lockwasher

63 422-04-014-0001 Bracket

64 901-04~150-0235 #10-24 x 3/8" Hex Socket Set Screw * NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

65 422-04~054-0002 Aluminum Guard

65A 905~01-010-2711 1/8 x 5/8" Roll Pin (Early Models Only) This parts list is provided to aid in obtaining service parts.

66 422-04-388-0003 Stop Assembly, Incl: Operational and maintenance information is contained in a separate
67 901-04-150-9436 5/16-~18 x 3/4" Hex Socket Screw owner's manual which is available through your local service outlet.

Doc. No. 3036G

34-885 UNIGUARD



